BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 23-04-11-06

In the Matter of Approving the Tentative Agreement Between Lane County and the Administrative-Professionals Association of Lane County, Inc.

WHEREAS, a Tentative Agreement has been reached between Lane County's bargaining team and the Administrative-Professionals Association of Lane County, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is consistent with the guidelines set by the Board of Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

- **1.** The Tentative Agreement between Lane County and the Administrative-Professionals Association of Lane County, Inc. is approved.
- **2.** The County Administrator, the County's bargaining team, and County staff are authorized to execute the successor agreement on behalf of the County.

ADOPTED this 11th day of April, 2023.

Pat Farr, Chair Lane County Board of Commissioners